

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.60 OF 2015

M/S. SANJOG DEVELOPERS)...PLAINTIFF
V/s.
M/S. SONI AND ASSOCIATES AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.16 OF 2015
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.60 OF 2015

Mr.Dhrumil C. Shah, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Ms.Kashvi Ail i/by Mr.Rajesh Kachare, Advocate for the Defendant no.1.

Ms.Riddhi Dhamecha i/by Miloni Gala, Advocate for the Defendant
no.3.

Mr.Digvijay Kachare a/w. Mr.Vijay Singh i/by Desai Legal, Advocate for
the Defendant no.4.

Mr.Sumeet Tirthani i/by Vimla & Co., Advocate for the Defendant no.5.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 7th APRIL 2025

PC. :

1. The learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that
settlement talks have failed and that some time be granted to exchange
draft issues.

2. List for framing of issues on **23rd June 2025**.

3. Let draft issues positively be exchanged in advance.
4. Let the Defendant no.1 positively furnish details of the legal heirs of the deceased Defendant no.1 to the Advocate for the Plaintiff within a period of two weeks.
5. Let copies of Notice of Motion also be furnished to the other Counsel.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)