

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 60 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 16 OF 2015**

M/S Sanjog Developers. ... Plaintiffs.
v/s.
M/S Soni And Associates & Ors. ... Defendants.

Ms. Divya Dave i/b. Lex Services, Advocate for Plaintiffs.
Ms. Miloni Gala, Advocate for Defendant No. 3.
Mr. Sumeet Tirthani i/b. Vimla & Co., Advocate for Defendant No. 5.

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATED : 17TH MARCH, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. The learned Counsel submits that draft issues have been exchanged. They shall submit to this Court a consolidated list of issues. In the event, such consolidated issues list is prepared, this Court can proceed to frame issues.

2. Re-notify on 1st April, 2026.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)