

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 60 OF 2015

M/s Sanjog DevelopersPETITIONER
V/S
M/s Soni And Assoicaites And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 16 OF 2015
In
Commercial Suit 60 OF 2015

M/s Sanjog DevelopersPETITIONER
V/S
M/s Soni And Assoicaites And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Avdhoot Prabhu i/b. Lex Services, for the Plaintiff
Ms. Kashiv Ail i/b. Rajesh Kachare, for the No.1.
Ms. Miloni Gala for Defendant No.3.
Mr. Parth Parikh, i/b Vimla & Co. for the Defendant No.5.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)